E. 6th Street 126-128

15th & Pleasant

2nd and Walnut office

308 Main St Hotel

3CDC Court St mixed use development
6th Street 130-132 E.

7th StE 124 apartment conversion
8th and Main residential

8th and Sycamore

509 E. 12th

AT580

Boys & Girls Building (Logan S, half block off route.)
Charles Street Development Co.
Cincinnati Shakespeare Co. Theatre
Cobblestone

Custom Pro Logistics

Duttenhofer Building

Eleven40 Main & the Tower Building
ELM INDUSTRIES

Ensemble Theatre

E[19 discotheque

Fallon Thatcher Office

Fillo Bake Shop

Film Center Project

Findlay Markey Logan St

Freeport Row

Future House (Art Academy
Gallery OTR

Glassmeyer

Gwynne Building / NuovoRE

Jobs Cafe at Findlay Market
Kimpton Hotel 432 Walnut

Kroger aka COURT AND WALNUT
Maestro/Daniels Townhomes

The Blonde Main St. 719-721
Market Square Phase |

Market Square Phase Il

Market Square Phase III

Mazunte Centro

226 Mohawk

Monk Oriental Restaraunt
Neyer 126 E Sixth Street

Neyer 130 E Sixth Street

OTR Rental Projects
Over-the-Rhine Boutique Hotel
PNC Tower renovation

Private homes/projects

Race 1505

Race St retail 1505 + 1536 Race
Race St offices 1537

Renaissance

Rennen & Beecher Flats
Rhinegeist Expansion

Ron Hamilton Photo

Holiday Spirits and Tacos

Second National Bank Building 830 main St
Spatz Health Foods Bldg
Strietmann Biscuit Co.

Stett Logistics

Taco Bell Catina

The Allison

The Exchange

The Glassmeyer

The Rhined Group (real estate)

The Transept

Woods Hardware

Woolpert

Walnut 180, un-named at the Banks.

Fourth and Walnut Centre on hold/canceled

$11,557,315.00
$357,821.00
$92,000,000.00

$9,000,000.00
$4,530,463.00
$2,000,000.00
$28,302,564.00
$45,000,000.00
$1,260,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$17,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$27,500,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$4,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$10,700,000.00
$650,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$8,300,000.00
$25,000.00
$256,730.00
$53,500,000.00
$26,700,000.00
$48,300,000.00
$90,582,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$52,000,000.00
$23,000,000.00
$24,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$350,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$20,000,000.00
$4,530,000.00
$568,000.00
$7,400,000.00
$103,500,000.00
$45,984,786.00
$850,497.00
$2,296,591.00
$15,997,073.00
$50,000,000.00
$7,200,000.00
$2,200,000.00
$1,420,000.00
$1,446,094.00
$20,000,000.00
$725,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,245,000.00
$6,400,000.00
$22,000,000.00
$3,600,000.00
$900,000.00
$4,700,000.00
$2,180,000.00
$100,000.00
$90,000,000.00

$1,204,799,720.00

Purchase price, total development cost not announced yet.
12th and Sycamore, developer specificly mentioned streetcar

Urban Sites credits streetcar $25k/yr to streetcar operations

This was purchase price, still researching investment.
Off the route but kicking in $56,555 to the streetcar fund

A block away but will contribute $4.8 million to streetcar operations

Not directly on line, but owners give credit to streetcar

$100,000,000.00



business-downt /AR3UapC_hweSxkkLN6dCaP8nCtz2xz7qpgXx_b5U_y1VpnOHCSR1IX8JERs

https:/A facebook 10156729938916675?comment_id=10156788520991675

Streetcar ground breaking Feb 2012


https://www.downtowncincinnati.com/doing-business-downtown/developments?fbclid=IwAR3UapC_hwc5xkkLN6dCaP8nCtz2xz7qpqXx_b5U_y1Vpn0HCSR1lX8JERs
https://www.facebook.com/cincystreetcar/posts/10156729938916675?comment_id=10156788520991675

