E. 6th Street 126-128		\$11,557,315.00	
L5th & Pleasant		\$357,821.00	
2nd and Walnut office		\$92,000,000.00	
2nd and wainut onice 308 Main St Hotel		\$92,000,000.00	
		\$9 000 000 00	
BCDC Court St mixed use development			
5th Street 130-132 E.		\$4,530,463.00	
7th St E 124 apartment conversion		\$2,000,000.00	
8th and Main residential		\$28,302,564.00	
Bth and Sycamore		\$45,000,000.00	
509 E. 12th		\$1,260,000.00	
AT580		\$40,000,000.00	
Boys & Girls Building (Logan St, half block off route.)		\$1,000,000.00	Purchase price, total development cost not announced yet.
Charles Street Development Co.			12th and Sycamore, developer specificly mentioned streetcar
Cincinnati Shakespeare Co. Theatre		\$17,000,000.00	
Cobblestone		\$11,000,000.00	
Custom Pro Logistics		\$1,000,000.00	
Duttenhofer Building		\$27,500,000.00	
Eleven40 Main & the Tower Building		\$10,000,000.00	
ELM INDUSTRIES		\$7,000,000.00	
Ensemble Theatre		\$4,200,000.00	
E 19 discotheque		\$1,000,000.00	
Fallon Thatcher Office			
Fillo Bake Shop			
Film Center Project		\$10,700,000.00	Urban Sites credits streetcar \$25k/yr to streetcar operations
Findlay Markey Logan St		\$650,000.00	
Freeport Row		\$25,000,000.00	
Future House (Art Academy		\$8,300,000.00	
Sallery OTR		\$8,300,000.00	
Glassmeyer		\$256,730.00	
Gwynne Building / NuovoRE		\$53,500,000.00	
Jobs Cafe at Findlay Market		\$26,700,000.00	
Kimpton Hotel 432 Walnut		\$48,300,000.00	
Kroger aka COURT AND WALNUT		\$90,582,000.00	
Maestro/Daniels Townhomes		\$10,000,000.00	
The Blonde Main St. 719-721		\$52,000,000.00	
Market Square Phase I		\$23,000,000.00	
Market Square Phase II		\$24,000,000.00	
Market Square Phase III		\$10,000,000.00	
Mazunte Centro			This was purchase price, still researching investment.
226 Mohawk		\$1,500,000.00	Off the route but kicking in \$56,555 to the streetcar fund
Monk Oriental Restaraunt			
Neyer 126 E Sixth Street		\$20,000,000.00	
Neyer 130 E Sixth Street		\$4,530,000.00	
OTR Rental Projects		\$568,000.00	
Over-the-Rhine Boutique Hotel		\$7,400,000.00	
PNC Tower renovation		\$103,500,000.00	A block away but will contribute \$4.8 million to streetcar operations
Private homes/projects		\$45,984,786.00	
Race 1505		\$850,497.00	
Race St retail 1505 + 1536 Race		\$2,296,591.00	
Race St offices 1537		\$2,296,591.00	
Renaissance		\$50,000,000.00	
Rennen & Beecher Flats		\$7,200,000.00	
Rhinegeist Expansion		\$2,200,000.00	
Ron Hamilton Photo		\$1,420,000.00	
Holiday Spirits and Tacos		\$1,446,094.00	
Second National Bank Building 830 main St		\$20,000,000.00	
Spatz Health Foods Bldg		\$725,000.00	
Strietmann Biscuit Co.		\$15,000,000.00	Not directly on line, but owners give credit to streetcar
Stett Logistics		\$1,000,000.00	
Taco Bell Catina		\$1,245.000.00	
The Allison		\$6,400,000.00	
The Exchange		\$22,000,000.00	
The Glassmeyer		\$3,600,000.00	
The Rhined Group (real estate)		\$900,000.00	
The Transept		\$4,700,000.00	
Woods Hardware		\$2,180,000.00	
Noolpert		\$100,000.00	
Walnut 180, un-named at the Banks.		\$90,000,000.00	
		\$1,204,799,720.00	
Fourth and Walnut Centre	on hold/canceled		\$100,000,000
ourur anu widifiut Gentre	on noid/canceled		\$100,000,000

https://www.downtowncincinnati.com/doing-business-downtown/developments?fbclid=lwAR3UapC_hwc5xkkLN6dCaP8nCtz2xz7qpqXx_b5U_y1Vpn0HCSR1IX8JERs						
https://www.facebook.com/cincystreetcar/posts/10156729938916675?comment_id=10156788520991675						
Streetcar ground breaking Feb 2012						
· ·						